AGENDA FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF DARLINGTON MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 11, 2023
CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE AND PRAYER
COMMUNICATION:
2024 General Fund Budget
East Palestine Train Derailment Update- Relocation Program
Capital Reserve Accounts- Community Fund
PUBLIC COMMENTS : (Please sign-in to present comments to the Board- comments may be limited to just three minutes)
APPROVAL of November 11, 2023 Minutes
APPROVAL of November 2023 Treasurer's Report
APPROVAL of November 2023 Treasurer's Report APPROVAL of December 2023 Bills List
APPROVAL of December 2023 Bills List REPORTS: FIRE DEPARTMENT
APPROVAL of December 2023 Bills List REPORTS:
APPROVAL of December 2023 Bills List REPORTS: FIRE DEPARTMENT POLICE DEPARTMENT ROAD MAINTENANCE
REPORTS: FIRE DEPARTMENT POLICE DEPARTMENT ROAD MAINTENANCE ZONING OFFICER/ENGINEER
REPORTS: FIRE DEPARTMENT POLICE DEPARTMENT ROAD MAINTENANCE ZONING OFFICER/ENGINEER CODE ENFORCEMENT
REPORTS: FIRE DEPARTMENT POLICE DEPARTMENT ROAD MAINTENANCE ZONING OFFICER/ENGINEER CODE ENFORCEMENT TOWNSHIP SOLICITOR
REPORTS: FIRE DEPARTMENT POLICE DEPARTMENT ROAD MAINTENANCE ZONING OFFICER/ENGINEER CODE ENFORCEMENT

NEW BUSINESS:

ITEM 1: Motion to approve Resolution 12-2023 fixing the tax rate for the year 2024 to comply with the County wide reassessment. The millage rate will be set at 1.508 dollars on each one thousand dollars of assessed value.
ITEM 2: Motion to adopt the 2024 General Fund Budget as presented.
ITEM 3: Motion to appoint as Chief of Darlington Township Police Department effective December 18, 2023 at a pay rate of
ITEM 4: Motion to accept the resignation of Part-Time Police Officer Hannah Shepler effective November 27, 2023.
ITEM 5: Motion to accept the resignation of Full-Time Road Department Equipment Operator Eric Capots effective November 17, 2023.
ITEM 6: Motion to appoint Marc Youngdahl as Part-Time/Seasonal Road Department Equipment Operator at a pay rate of \$19.96 effective November 1, 2023.
ITEM 7: Motion to authorize the appropriate Township Officials to sign the Component One Sewage Planning Module for the Davies subdivision on McCaughtry Run Road.
ITEM 8: Motion to authorize Township Treasurer, Brenna Boyde, to initiate the opening of two separate savings accounts with First National Bank for future capital reserve deposits.
ITEM 9: Motion to authorize the appropriate Township Officials to sign <i>Election Form UC-1692</i> of Department of Labor and Industry, Office of Unemployment Compensation Tax Services.
ADJOURNMENT: